
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE BATTLE OF BRITAIN WW2 

AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 15th Nov 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

PLEASE SEE ALPHABETIC LIST OF PILOTS NAMES AFTER LOTS 
 

1 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Josef Hubacek 310 sqn small signature piece fixed with biography info to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

2 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Gordon Cleaver 601 sqn signed Dowding cover with biography fixed info to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

3 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Edmund Walsh 141 sqn handwritten letter with good BOB content and letter signed by Harry Whittick 604 sqn fixed with 

biography info to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

4 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Bill Green 501 sqn signed 2000 BOB cover fixed with biography info to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

5 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Tim Vigors 222 sqn signed 2000 Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

6 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Anthony Bartley 92 sqn signature and signed BOB Memorial postcard with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

7 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Michael Shand 54 sqn, two small signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

8 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Price 236 sqn two signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

9 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot D Mansfield 236 sqn signed Alan Deere Historic Aviators cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 14 

10 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James Sayers 41 sqn and Henry Lafont 245 sqn two signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

11 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Terence Lovell Gregg 87 sqn, died 1940. signature from end of a letter fixed to a Keith Park cover with biography details fixed 

to A4 page. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

12 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Air Cdre Patrick Jameson 266 sqn with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

13 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Arthur Makins 247 sqn signature piece and Peter Fox 56 sqn signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

14 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Gardiner 3 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

15 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Witold Urbanowicz 145 sqn, two signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

16 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Howard Williams 19 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

17 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Connell 32 sqn signature with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

18 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Dennis Secretan 54 sqn signed A4 letter with excellent WW2 content regarding 242 sqn. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

19 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Dennis Secretan 54 sqn signed photo plus William Hodds 25 sqn, Geoffrey Rouse 236 sqn signature pieces with biography 

details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

20 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jerzy Solak 151 sqn, two signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

21 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Kenneth Taylor 29 sqn, Alan Gawith 23 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

22 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Tim Elkington 1 sqn signed Dowding BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

23 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Canham 600 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

24 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Metcalfe 600 sqn signed card with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

25 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Tom Gleave 253 sqn typed signed letter with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

26 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wilfred Sizer 213 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 
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27 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Norfolk 74 sqn signed 7 x 5 b/w portrait photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

28 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Norman Wheeler 600 sqn, Geoffrey Garside 236 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

29 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Courtney 151 sqn signed Victory in Europe cover plus James Quinn 236 sqn signature piece with biography details 

fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

30 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Brian MacNamara 603 sqn signed picture and Dennis Adams 611 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

31 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robin McNair signed Skies to Dieppe RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

32 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Berry 603 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

33 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Raymond Moss 29 sqn two signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

34 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Francis Scott Malden 611 sqn signed 75th ann RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

35 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Francis Scott Malden 611 sqn signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo in RAF Uniform, inscribed with squadron details. Rare item. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

36 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roger Malengrau 87 sqn signed Belgian RAF Spitfire coverr with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

37 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ernest Bee Evans 29 sqn, G J Evans 604 sqn, Roger Malengrau 87 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £16 - 16 

38 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Basil Quelch 235 sqn, William Emmett 25 sqn, Ronald Forward 257 sqn, Mervyn Maggs 264 sqn, John Holderness 1 sqn 

signed 1970 Akrotiri BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

39 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Holderness 1 sqn signed 8 x 6 b/w photo with details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

40 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Flinders 32 sqn, George Southorn 235 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

41 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Eric Barwell 264 sqn signed Bomber cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

42 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Michael Constable Maxwell 56 sqn, Basil Larbalestier 600 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

43 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Brian Considine 238 sqn signed photo and signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 

45 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Donald Ogilvie 610 sqn signed typed career biography and signed copy of newspaper cuttings. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

46 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Winn 29 sqn, Guy Marsland 245 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

47 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Reginald Nutter 257 sqn signed 41st ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

48 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Neil Cameron 1, 17 sqn signed 17 sqn RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

49 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Leslie Bicknell 23 sqn signature piece plus BOB cover signed by Donald Isherwood 608 sqn, Donald MacDonnell 64 sqn, Iain 

Hutchinson 222 sqn with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

50 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Derek Smythe 264 sqn signed b/w portrait print with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

51 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jerzy Radomski 303 sqn signed 1965 BOB Evening Standard cut out page with biography details fixed to A4 page. Couple of 

other autographs. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

52 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Maurice Kinder 85 sqn signed RAF Biggin Hill cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

53 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Tony Pickering 32 sqn signed 50th ann RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

54 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Keith Geddes 604 sqn, Bernard Cannon 604sqn, Edward Crew signed Cambridge University Air Squadron RAF cover with 

biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

55 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frances Howell 87 sqn, MRAF Dermot Boyle signed 41st ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

56 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Wallace Cunningham 19 sqn, Gordon Yates 248 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

58 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Unwin 19 sqn signed RAF cover and signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 

59 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Dalton 604 sqn signed portrait print with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

60 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Sir Archibald Hope 601 sqn signed 50th ann 1st flight Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

61 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harry Poulton 616 sqn signed FDC cover, also has 4 other FDC winners C McDougall, Yapp 3 sqn, J Haden DFC, Lewis 

Brandon with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

62 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Geoffrey Stevens 151 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Skirmishing with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

63 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots William Blane 604 sqn, Geoffrey Stevens 151 sqn, Leslie Batt 238 sqn, Gwilym Williams 219 sqn, Kenneth Lusty 25 sqn 

signed 50th ann BOB cover The Skirmishing with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

64 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Geoffrey Morris FIU sqn, Walter Fletcher 23 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

65 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jozef Szlagowski x 2, Alec Ingle signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

66 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Anthony Linney 229 sqn hand written note on typed list of 229 sqn pilots with interesting content. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

67 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Donald Wilson 141 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

68 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot D A P McMullan signature piece with pictures fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 



 

 

69 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Phillip Tew 54 sqn, D A P McMullen, James Leathart 54 sqn signed 41st ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

70 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Stephen Beaumont 609 sqn signed photo and signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£16 - 18 

71 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Gibson 501 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

72 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Worrell 32 sqn hand written letter with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

73 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Miroslav Jiroudek 310 sqn, James Smallman 236 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

74 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Gordon Sinclair 19 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

75 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Hedges 245 sqn signed Edward Mannock VC historic aviators cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

76 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Innes Westmacott 56 sqn hand written note with reference to Keith Park memorial service with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

77 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Duncan MacDonald 231 sqn, Wilfred Holroyd 501 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

78 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Fumerton 32 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

79 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Gerald Holder 236 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

80 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Robert Fumerton 32 sqn, Minden Blake 236 sqn, Robert Spurdle 74 sqn signed BOB Newspaper cut out with biography 

details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

81 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Kenneth Law 605 sqn, Henry Matthews 236 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

82 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Aylmer Aldwinkle, Arthur Cook 604 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 

16 

83 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Henry Hoyle 32 sqn, Desmond Spencer 266 sqn signature piece and signed cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

84 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Harold Crook 219 sqn, Alfred Friendship 3 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

85 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Deansley 152 sqn typed signed note about Hurricanes with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

86 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Carpenter 222 sqn, Geoffrey Emmett 236 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £16 - 18 

87 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Villa 72 sqn, Derek Yapp 253 sqn signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

88 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Villa 72 sqn signd 6 x 4 portrait print, copy of Orde picture not great quality and 2 other pictures fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 18 

89 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Leslie Pearce 236 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

90 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Maurice Goodman 604 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo, low quality with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

91 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alfred Lammer 141 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

92 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Stanley Charles Widdows 29 sqn signed 12 x 8 colour print in flying gear with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

93 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Reginald Stretch 235 sqn MRAF Dickson signed on his MRAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

94 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Dennis Nichols 56 sqn signed 50th ann WW2 Mandalay cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 

- 10 

95 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Eustace Holden 501 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

96 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Wilkinson 611 sqn signed Spitfire picture with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

97 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Squier 64 sqn signed b/w photo with Luftwaffe pilot with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

98 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Browne 219 sqn, William Whitty 607 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 14 

99 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Frantisek Vindis 310 sqn, Allan Corkett 253 sqn signed note and signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 18 

100 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Lingard 25 sqn, Blair Russel 1 RCAF sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 14 

101 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Raymond Sellers 111 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

102 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James Morton 603 sqn, Noel Stansfield 242 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

103 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Konrad Muchowski 501 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

104 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Cecil Bouchier 54 sqn, David Easton 248 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

105 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Ritchie 600 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

106 - WW2 BOB Eight fighter pilots signed RAF Coltishall Hurricane cover with biography details fixed to 2 A4 pages. John Toombs 264 sqn, Percy Morfill 

501 sqn, Iain Hutchinson 222 sqn, Edward Hogg 152 sqn, Robert Carr-Lewty, Robert Haylock 236 sqn, James Folliard 604 sqn, Robert Foster 605 sqn. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

107 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots multiple signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Thomas Cooper-Slipper 605 sqn, Peter Ward-Smith 610 

sqn, Reginald Gosling 266 sqn, P Else 610 sqn, Ernest Wootten 234 sqn, Peter Fox 56 sqn. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

108 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Ward-Smith 610 sqn signed photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

109 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Shipman signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

110 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jan Kowalski 303 sqn, Ronald Wallens 41 sqn signed Douglas Bader historic aviators cover with biography details fixed to 

A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

111 - WW2 BOB 6 fighter pilots signatures cut out from RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. John Hill 222 sqn, John Dunlop Urie 602 sqn, 

J Zurakowski 234 sqn, A Russell 43 sqn, H Stephen 74 sqn, F Brinsden 19 sqn. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

112 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John D Urie 602 sqn and Kenneth Lee signed photos with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

113 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Denis Pennington 245 sqn signed photo and signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

114 - WW2 BOB 6 fighter pilots multiple signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Denis Pennington 245 sqn, George 

Melville Jackson 236 sqn, William Stockwell 804 sqn, A Bailey 234 sqn, John Merrett 235 sqn, Riddle Hannam, John 236 sqn. Good condition Est. £30 - 

40 

115 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Douglas Chipping 222 sqn and Norman Ramsay 610 sqn signed copy of 222 Sqn in 1941 photo with biography details fixed 

to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

116 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roger Hall 152 sqn signed photo and John Sinclair 219 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 18 

117 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roger Hall 152 sqn, Donald Scott 73 sqn, James Humphreys 605 sqn signed Douglas Bader historic aviators cover with 

biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

118 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots multiple signed 111 sqn cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Kenneth Dawick 111 sqn, George Bain 111 sqn, 

Miroslav Mansfeld 111 sqn plus signature piece Reginald Llewellyn 213 sqn. Cover also signed by artist Tony Theobald. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

119 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James McComb 611 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

120 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Richard Hellyer 616 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

121 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Brown 111 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

122 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Leon Collingridge 66 sqn, Donald Stones signed 41st ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

123 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jeffrey Quill 65 sqn, Cyril Brown 245 sqn signed 50th ann Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

124 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Josef Rechka 310 sqn, Herbert Mermagen 222 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

125 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Fredrick Rosier 229 sqns signed 75th ann RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

126 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jack Stokoe 603 sqn with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

127 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Aubrey Covington 238 sqn, Neville Langham-Hobart 73 sqn signed 1993 BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

128 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Aleksander Gabszewicz 607 sqn signature piece fixed to RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

129 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Phillip Lawton 604 sqn signed RAF Andover cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

130 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Thompson 111 sqn signed 1993 Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

131 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Hubert Allen 66 sqn, Anthony Rook 504 sqn signature piece plus Allen signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

132 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Demond Fopp 17 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

133 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jack Rose 32 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

134 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Morris 79 sqn signed Spitfire cover and signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

135 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Paddy Barthropp 602 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

136 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Anthony Fisher 111 sqn signature piece and note with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

137 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jan Rogowski 74 sqn signature piece, RAF cover signed Laurence Thorogood 87 sqn with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

138 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wojciech Klozinski 54 sqn signature piece James Renvoize 247 sqn signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

139 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ralph Wolton 152 sqn, Herbert Wakefield 235 sqn, Edward Wells 266 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography details 

fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

140 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Herbert Wakefield 235 sqn, Edward Wells 266 sqn signed 1994 BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

141 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Arthur Risley 600 sqn, John Davison 235 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

142 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Josef Jaske 312 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

143 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Dennis Armitage 266 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

144 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roy Dutton 111 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

145 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Geoffrey Wellum 92 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

146 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Thomas Thomson 607 sqn signed Dowding BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

147 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Hugh Bowen-Morris 92 sqn, Eric Smith 600 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 14 

148 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot J Unwin-Mann 238 sqn signed photo, Eric Limpenny 64 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

149 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Oxspring 66 sqn signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

150 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Peter Matthews 1sqn, Leslie Allen 141 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

151 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Leslie Harvey 54 sqn signed Cover, William Middlemiss 235 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

152 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harold Maguire 229 sqn signed hand written note with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

153 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot De Scitivaux de Greische, Charles 245 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 

- 40 

154 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Eugeniusz Nowakiewicz 302 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 14 

155 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Richard Gardner 242 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

156 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Peel 145 sqn, Bryan Hitchings 3 sqn signed RAF Hendon cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

157 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Devitt 152 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

158 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Reginald Gretton 266 sqn signed Victory in Europe cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

159 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Karol Pniak 32 sqn, Graham Manton 56 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

160 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Roy Ford 41 sqn photo and Francis Twitchett 43 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

161 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alexander Thom 79 sqn signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

162 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James Bazin 607 sqn, William Dossett 29 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

163 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Colin Gray 54 sqn, James Bazin 607 sqn, Francis Twitchett 43 sqn signed Sydney Camm Memorial Service card with 

biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

164 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kenneth Carver 229 sqn signed Dowding BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

165 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ralph Havercroft 92 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

166 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Irving Smith 151 sqn, Harry Prowse 266 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

167 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Turley-George 54 sqn signed photo with fighter on ship as sea with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

168 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Vlastimil Vesely 312 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

169 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Young 249 sqn signed Dowding BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

170 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Barrie Heath signed photo and signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

171 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Neville Doughty 247 sqn signed bi-plane photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

172 - WW2 BOB 7 fighter pilots multiple signed Hurricanes of BBMF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Autographed by Robert Stanford-Tuck, 

Mickey Mount 602 sqn, Stanley Stephenson 85 sqn, Frank Carey, Pat Hancock, Christopher Foxley-Norris 3 sqn, Pilkington 1 sqn. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

173 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Lees 236 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

174 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alan Deere 54 sqn signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to 2 A4 pages. Good condition Est. £12 - 

14 

175 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Clifford Gray 43 sqn, Thomas Dawson 235 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

176 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Hugh Beazley 249 sqn, Richard Mitchell 229 sqn signed El Alamein cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

177 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Kenneth Edwards 600 sqn, Arthur Holton 141 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £12 - 14 

178 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wlodzimierz Karwowski 302 sqn signed 1968 RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

179 - WW2 BOB 5 fighter pilots Multiple signed Keith Park historic aviators cover with biography details fixed to 2 A4 pages. Autographs are John Gayner 

615 sqn, Alfred Cumbers 141 sqn, William Thompson 234 sqn, Edward Wolfe 219 sqn, Frederick Gardner 610 sqn. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

180 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jan Kowalski 303 sqn with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

181 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Arthur Hithersay 141 sqn, Robert Mowat 248 sqn signed on tow RAF covers with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 18 

182 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Prchal 310 sqn signed 41st ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 



 

 

183 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter O'Brian signed 30th ann BBMF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

184 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Donald Howe 235 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

185 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Geoffrey Goodman 85 sqn signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

186 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot David Campbell 23 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

187 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Smith 610 sqn signed Spitfire FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

188 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Billy Drake 421 sqn, Trevor Grey 64 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover, slight smudge to Grey with biography details fixed to 

A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

189 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Phillip Sanders 92 sqn, Joseph Watters 236 sqn signed RAF Coltishall Hurricane cover with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

190 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ian MacDougall 141 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

192 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Leigh 64 sqn signed Spitfire FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

193 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Laurence Hooper-Smith 234 signature piece and Ralph MacDougall 17 sqn signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to 

A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

194 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frederick Barker 264 sqn signed WW2 FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

195 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Brian Kingcombe 92 sqn signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

196 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Brian Kingcombe 92 sqn signed 1986 RAF FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

197 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frank Carey 43 sqn signed Victory in Europe cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

198 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Denis Robinson 152 sqn signed 7 x 5 inch b/w portrait photo in uniform with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

199 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frantisek Burda 310 sqn signature and Joseph Kilner 65 sqn signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 18 

200 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Joseph Kilner 65 sqn signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

201 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Beardsley 610 sqn signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

202 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Lawrence 235 sqn signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

203 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Vaclav Bergman 310 sqn signed Aviation FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

204 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Michael Royce 504 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

205 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Cook 219 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

206 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Leonard Smith 219 sqn, Richard Cockburn 808 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

207 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ray Hulbert signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

208 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Ellacombe 151 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

209 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Hartland de Montarville Molson 1 Sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

210 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Rich 25 sqn signed 7 x 5 inch b/w portrait photo in uniform with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

211 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Randolph Young 23 sqn signature piece, Peter Davies 56 sqn signed cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 14 

212 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wilfred Etherington 17 sqn signed hand written letter with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

213 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots George Nelson-Edwards 79 sqn, James Benson 141 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

214 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Clark 219 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

215 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alexander Laing 64 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

216 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harold Fenton 238 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

217 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ernest Glaser 65 sqn signed typed note with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

218 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Hone 615 sqn signed Hurricane cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

219 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Ernest Campbell-Colquhoun 66 sqn, William Knocker 264 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

220 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Smith 74 sqn signed Flt Lt Lord VC cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

221 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Charles Overton signed photo and signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

222 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Kazimierz Wunsche 303 sqnsignature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

223 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Pattison 266 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

224 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Roland Beamont 87 sqn and test pilot Paul Millett signed Tornado FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

225 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Lawrence Sones 605 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

226 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Adolf Vrana 312 sqn, Ferdinand Baraldi 609 sqn signature piece cut out 1965 BOB FDC with 6 x BOB stamps with 

biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

227 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Malcolm Carswell 43 sqn signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

228 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Whelan 64 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

229 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Gilbert Draper 610 sqn, William Stevens 23 sqn signed William Dickson MRAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

230 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Deacon Elliott 72 sqn signed BOB Biggin Hill Open day cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

231 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Max Aitken 601 sqn. M Brown 611 sqn signed 111 sqn cover also signed by AVM Latham with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

232 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jocelyn Millard 1 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

233 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Jiri Kucera 238 sqn, Edward Crew, Charles Hill 141 sqn signed Hurricane cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

234 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Vick 607 sqn signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

235 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Vernon Simmonds 238 sqn signed Reach for the Sky cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

236 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Anthony Miller FIU 17 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

237 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Raymond Duke-Woolley 253 sqn with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

238 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Guy Turner 32 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

239 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Paul Webb 602 sqn signed Reach for the Sky cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

240 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Josef Stehlik 312 sqn, John McLaughlin 238 sqn signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

241 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots George Chamberlain FIU, Dillon Kelly 74 sqn, David Bayne 257 sqn signed 17 sqn RAF cover with biography details fixed 

to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

242 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Alexander Hess 310 sqn, John Sing 213 sqn, George Blackwood 310 sqn signed Hurricane cover with biography details 

fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

243 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Denys Gillam 616 sqn signed 50th ann BOB RAFA cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

244 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William David 87 sqn signed 50th ann BOB RAFA cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

245 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Douglas Bader 242 sqn signed 1968 50th ann RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 

40 

246 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur Banham 264 sqn signed Keith Park cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

247 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Hugh Kennard 66 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

248 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Edward Donaldson 151 sqn signed 50th ann Spitfire cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

249 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harbourne Stephen 74 sqn signed 50th ann BOB RAFA cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

250 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Michael Crossley 32 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

251 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Malinowski, Bronislaw 43 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

252 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Miksa, Wlodzimierz 303 sqn signed RAF Hendon cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

253 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Joseph Kayll 615 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

254 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Walker 616 sqn signed BBMF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

255 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Arthur O'Leary 604 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

256 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Gard'ner 141 sqn, Christopher Dixon 601 sqn, Arthur Aitken 219 sqn, John White 32 sqn, George Walker 232 sqn 

signature pieces with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

257 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Harold Bird Wilson 17 sqn signature piece and hand written postcard with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

258 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Hugh Niven 601 sqn signed Reach for the Sky cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

259 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Roger Morewood 248 sqn, Leo Ricks 235 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

260 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Freeborn 74 sqn signed cover and picture with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

261 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Wilfred Skinner 74 sqn signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

262 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ernest Webster 85 sqn signature piece fixed to 33rd ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

263 - WW2 BOB legend Sir Keith Park signed Hawker Hunter cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

264 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Pushman 23 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

265 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Raimund Puda 310 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

266 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Walker 600 sqn signed letter, Bruce Pennycuick 236 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

267 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frederick Lerway 236 sqn, Bruce Pennycuick 236 sqn signed photo with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

268 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Patrick Stephenson 607 sqn signature piece G W Benn signed RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

269 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Henry Sprague 3 sqn, Norman Smith 235 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

270 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Michael Appleby 609 sqn signed cut out magazine photo in cockpit with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

271 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Frantisek Fajtl 310 sqn, Kenneth Stoddart 611 sqn, William Rolls 72 sqn, Denis Crowley Milling, John Lingard signed 1965 

BOB FDC with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

272 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Maurice Brown 611 sqn, Eric Poole 604 sqn signed 33rd ann BOB RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

273 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Herbert Pinfold signed BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

274 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Roy Watts 253 sqn, James Vick 607 sqns signed 40th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 18 

275 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Robert Boyd 602 sqn signature piece with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

276 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Col Henry Lafont 25 sqn signed 2006 El Alamein cover. Flown by Concorde Luxor - Cairo. Numbered 1 of 1. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

277 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Michael Shand 54 sqn, J Young 249 sqn signed New Zealand 1993 WW2 FDC. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

278 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Arthur Makins 247 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Major Assault. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

279 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot William Gardiner 3 sqn signed RAF cover 40th ann BOB. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

280 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Witold Urbanowicz 145 sqn signed portrait photo cut out irregular shape. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

281 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Peter Howard Williams 19 sqn signed hand written note. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

282 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Raymond Moss 29 sqn signed 25th ann BOB small FDC 9d, 1/3s, 4d stamps, Southsea CDS postmark. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 14 

283 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Flinders 32 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Major Assault. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

284 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Charles Winn 29 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. Flown by RAF and signed by three crew. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

285 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James Smallman 236 sqn, Spiers, Aubrey 236 sqn signed RAF Little Rissington cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

286 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Gordon Sinclair 19 sqn signed ACM Trafford Leigh Mallory historic aviators cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

287 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Duncan Macdonald 213 sqn, G Benn 611 sqn signed Lord Dowding historic aviators cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

288 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Minden Blake 238 sqn signed blue card with RAF wings logo, little faded. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

289 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Arthur Cook 604 sqn, Aylmer Aldwinkle signed 40th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

290 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Maurice Goodman 604 sqn signed 46th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

291 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Squier 64 sqn signed 70th ann Battle of Arras RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

292 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot John Lingard 25 sqn signed Royal Tournament RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

293 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Morton 603 sqn signed RAF Coltishall Hurricane RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

294 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Ritchie 600 sqn and Richard Haine 600 sqn signed Sir Keith Park RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

295 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Reginald Llewellyn 213 sqn, Neil Cameron 1 sqn signed 17 sqn RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

296 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James McComb 611 sqn and Randolf Mills 263 sqn RAF Royal Pitreavie Castel flown cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

297 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Ronald Brown 111 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover Invasion Month, flown by RAF Tornado and signed by two crew Flt Lt 

Taylor, Sqn Ldr Dey. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

298 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jack Stokoe 603 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Skirmishing. Flown by Sea King and signed by pilot Sqn Ldr Carey. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

299 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Anthony Fisher 111 sqn, F Perkins 73 sqn signed RAF Coltishall Hurricane cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

300 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Robert Oxspring 66 sqn signed 54sqn RAF cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

301 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Richard Gardner 242 sqn signed BOB 50th ann RAF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

302 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Raymond Holmes 504 sqn signed BOB Duel over London RAF cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

303 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Laurence Hooper-Smith 234 sqn and Jeffrey Quill signed on Quill Test pilot cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

304 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Robert Cook 219 sqn, J Barnes 600 sqn signed 40th ann BOB Biggin Hill cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

305 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Hartland de Montarville Molson 1 Sqn signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

306 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Roy Ford 41 sqn, Alexander Thom 79 sqn signed RAF Pitreavie Castle cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

307 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots Richard Summers 219 sqn signed VE Day I Was Montys Double cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

308 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frantisek Burda 310 sqn Joseph Kilner 65 sqn signed 511 sqn cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

309 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot George Nelson-Edwards 79 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

310 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot James Benson 141 sqn signed 46th ann BOB cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

311 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Alexander Laing 64 sqn signed Benham 75th ann RAF cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. 

£12 - 14 

312 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Jocelyn Millard 1 sqn signed Classic Aircraft cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

313 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Joseph Kayll 615 sqn signed Stanford-Tuck historic aviators cover with biography details fixed to A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

314 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Lawrence Sones 605 sqn, Peter Kennedy 401 sqn (not BOB) signed Fairey Firefly cover with biography details fixed to A4 

page. Good condition Est. £14 – 16 

 

              ALPHABETIC LIST OF PILOTS NAMES WITH LOT NUMBERS 
30 - Adams, Dennis 611 sqn 

256 - Aitken, Arthur 219 sqn 

231 - Aitken, Max 601 sqn 

82 - Aldwinkle, Aylmer 



 

 

131 - Allen, Hubert 66 sqn 

150 - Allen, Leslie 141 sqn 

270 - Appleby, Michael 609 sqn 

143 - Armitage, Dennis 266 sqn 

82 - Arthur, Cook 604 sqn 

245 - Bader, Douglas 242 sqn 

114 - Bailey A, 234 sqn 

118 - Bain, George 111 sqn 

246 - Banham, Arthur 264 sqn 

226 - Baraldi, Ferdinand 609 sqn 

194 - Barker, Frederick 264 sqn 

135 - Barthropp, Paddy 602 sqn 

6 - Bartley, Anthony 92 sqn 

41 - Barwell, Eric 264 sqn 

63 - Batt, Leslie 238 sqn 

241 - Bayne, David 257 sqn 

162 - Bazin, James 607 sqn 

163 - Bazin, James 607 sqn 

224 - Beamont, Roland 87 sqn 

201 - Beardsley, Robert 610 sqn 

70 - Beaumont, Stephen 609 sqn 

176 - Beazley, Hugh 249 sqn 

269 - Benn, G W 

310 - Benson James 141 sqn 

213 - Benson, James 141 sqn 

203 - Bergman, Vaclav 310 sqn 

32 - Berry, Ronald 603 sqn 

49 - Bicknell, Leslie 23 sqn 

257 - Bird-Wilson, Harold 17 sqn 

242 - Blackwood, George 310 sqn 

288 - Blake Minden 238 sqn 

80 - Blake, Minden, 238 sqn 

63 - Blane, William 604 sqn 

104 - Bouchier, Cecil 54 sqn 

147 - Bowen-Morris Hugh 92 sqn 

275 - Boyd. Robert 602 sqn 

111 - Brinsden F, 19 sqn 

297 - Brown Ronald 111 sqn 

123 - Brown, Cyril 245 sqn 

231 - Brown, M 611 sqn 

272 - Brown, Maurice 611 sqn 

121 - Brown, Ronald 111 sqn 

98 - Browne, Charles 219 sqn 

308 - Burda Frantisek 310 sqn 

199 - Burda, Frantisek 310 sqn 

48 - Cameron, Neil 1 sqn 

186 - Campbell, David 23 sqn 

219 - Campbell-Colquhoun, Ernest 66 sqn 

23 - Canham, Arthur 600 sqn 

54 - Cannon, Bernard 604 sqn 

172 - Carey, Frank 

197 - Carey, Frank 43 sqn 

86 - Carpenter, John 222 sqn 

106 - Carr-Lewty, Robert 

227 - Carswell, Malcolm 43 sqn 

164 - Carver, Kenneth 229 sqn 



 

 

241 - Chamberlain, George FIU 

115 - Chipping, Douglas 222 sqn 

214 - Clarke, William 219 sqn 

2 - Cleaver, Gordon 601 sqn 

206 - Cockburn, Richard 808 sqn 

122 - Collingridge, Leon 66 sqn 

17 - Connell, William 32 sqn 

43 - Considine, Brian 238 sqn 

42 - Constable Maxwell, Michael 56 sqn 

289 - Cook Arthur 604 sqn 

304 - Cook Robert 219 sqn 

205 - Cook, Robert 219 sqn 

107 - Cooper-Slipper, Thomas 605 sqn 

99 - Corkett, Allan 253 sqn 

29 - Courtney, Ronald 151 sqn 

127 - Covington, Aubrey 238 sqn 

233 - Crew, Edward 

54 - Crew, Edward 

84 - Crook, Harold 219 sqn 

250 - Crossley, Michael 32 sqn 

179 - Cumbers, Alfred 141 sqn 

56 - Cunningham, Wallace 19 sqn 

59 - Dalton, Robert 604 sqn 

244 - David, William 87 sqn 

211 - Davies, Peter 56 sqn 

141 - Davison, John 235 sqn 

118 - Dawick, Kenneth 111 sqn 

175 - Dawson, Thomas 235 sqn 

153 - De Scitivaux de Greische, Charles 245 sqn 

230 - Deacon Elliott, Robert 72 sqn 

85 - Deansley, Edward 152 sqn 

174 - Deere, Alan 5 sqn 

157 - Devitt, Peter 152 sqn 

256 - Dixon, Christopher 601 sqn 

248 - Donaldson, Edward 151 sqn 

162 - Dossett, William 29 sqn 

171 - Doughty, Neville 247 sqn 

188 - Drake, Billy 421 sqn 

229 - Draper, Gilbert 610 sqn 

237 - Duke-Woolley 253 sqn 

111 - Dunlop Urie, j 602 sqn 

112 - Dunlop Urie, j 602 sqn 

144 - Dutton, Roy 111 sqn 

104 - Easton, David 248 sqn 

177 - Edwards, Kenneth 600 sqn 

22 - Elkington, Tim 1sqn 

208 - Ellacombe, John 151 sqn 

107 - Else, P 610 sqn 

86 - Emmett, Geoffrey 236 sqn 

38 - Emmett, William 25 sqn 

212 - Etherington, Wilfred 17 sqn 

37 - Evans, Ernest 29 sqn 

37 - Evans, G J 604 sqn 

271 - Fajtl, Frantisek 310 sqn 

216 - Fenton, Harold 238 sqn 

299 - Fisher Anthony 111 sqn 



 

 

136 - Fisher, Anthony 111 sqn 

64 - Fletcher, Walter 23 sqn 

283 - Flinders John 32 sqn 

40 - Flinders, John 32 sqn 

106 - Folliard, James 604 sqn 

132 - Fopp, Desmond 17 sqn 

306 - Ford Roy 41 sqn, 

160 - Ford, Roy 41 sqn 

38 - Forward, Ronald 257 sqn 

106 - Foster, Robert 605 sqn 

13 - Fox, Peter 56 sqn 

107 - Fox, Peter 56 sqn 

172 - Foxley-Norris, Christopher 3 sqn 

260 - Freeborn 17 sqn 

84 - Friendship, Alfred 3 sqn 

78 - Fumerton, Robert 32 sqn 

80 - Fumerton, Robert 32 sqn 

128 - Gabszewicz, Aleksander 607 sqn 

14 - Gardiner, William 3 sqn 

301 - Gardner Richard 242 sqn 

179 - Gardner, Frederick 610 sqn 

256 - Gard'ner, John 141 sqn 

155 - Gardner, Richard 242 sqn 

28 - Garside, Geoffrey 236 sqn 

21 - Gawith, Alan 23 sqn 

179 - Gayner, John 615 sqn 

54 - Geddes, Keith 604 sqn 

71 - Gibson, John 501 sqn 

243 - Gillam, Denys 616 sqn 

217 - Glaser, David 65 sqn 

25 - Gleave, Tom 253 sqn 

290 - Goodman Maurice 604 sqn 

185 - Goodman, Geoffrey 85 sqn 

90 - Goodman, Maurice 604 sqn 

107 - Gosling, Reginald 266 sqn 

175 - Gray, Clifford 43 sqn 

163 - Gray, Colin 54 sqn 

4 - Green, Bill 501 sqn4 

158 - Gretton, Reginald 266 sqn 

188 - Grey, Trevor 64 sqn 

116 - Hall, Roger 152 sqn 

117 - Hall, Roger 152 sqn 

172 - Hancock, Patrick 

151 - Harvey, Leslie 54 sqn 

165 - Havercroft, Ralph 92 sqn 

106 - Haylock, Robert 236 sqn 

170 - Heath, Barrie 611 sqn 

75 - Hedges, Alan 245 sqn 

120 - Hellyer, Richard 616 sqn 

242 - Hess, Alexander 310 sqn 

233 - Hill, Charles 141 sqn 

111 - Hill, John 222 sqn 

112 - Hill, John 222 sqn 

156 - Hitchings, Bryan 3 sqn 

181 - Hithersay, Arthur 141 sqn 

19 - Hodds, William 25 sqn 



 

 

106 - Hogg, Edward 152 sqn 

95 - Holden, Eustace 501 sqn 

79 - Holder, Gerald 236 sqn 

38 - Holderness, John 1 sqn 

39 - Holderness, John 1 sqn 

302 - Holmes Raymond 504 sqn 

77 - Holroyd, Wilfred 501 sqn 

177 - Holton, Arthur 141 sqn 

218 - Hone, Douglas 615 sqn 

303 - Hooper-Smith Laurence 234 sqn 

193 - Hooper-Smith, Laurence 234 sqn 

60 - Hope, Archibald 601 sqn 

184 - How, Donald 235 sqn 

16 - Howard Williams, Peter 19 sqn 

55 - Howell, Francis 87 sqn 

83 - Hoyle, Henry 32 sqn 

1 - Hubacek, Josef 310sqn 

207 - Hulbert, Ray 

117 - Humphreys, James 605 sqn 

49 - Hutchinson, Iain 222 sqn 

106 - Hutchinson, Iain 222 sqn 

65 - Ingle, Alec 605 sqn 

49 - Isherwood, Donald 608 sqn 

12 - Jameson, Patrick 266 Sqn 

142 - Jaske, Josef 312 sqn 

73 - Jiroudek, Miroslav 310 Sqn 

178 - Karwowski, Wlodzimierz 302 sqn 

313 - Kayll Joseph 615 sqn 

253 - Kayll, Joseph 615 sqn 

241 - Kelly, Dillon 74 sqn 

247 - Kennard, Hugh 66 sqn 

199 - Kilner, Joseph 65 sqn 

200 - Kilner, Joseph 65 sqn 

308 - Kilner, Joseph 65 sqn 

52 - Kinder, Maurice 85 sqn 

195 - Kingcombe, Brian 92 sqn 

196 - Kingcombe, Brian 92 sqn 

138 - Klozinski, Wojciech, 54 sqn 

219 - Knocker, William 264 sqn 

110 - Kowalski, Jan 303 sqn 

180 - Kowalski, Jan 303 sqn 

233 - Kucera, Jiri 238 sqn 

276 - Lafont Henry 25 sqn 

10 - Lafont, Henry 245 sqn 

311 - Laing Alexander 64 sqn 

215 - Laing, Alexander 64 sqn 

91 - Lammer, Alfred 141 sqn 

127 - Langham-Hobart, Neville 73 sqn 

42 - Larbalestier, Basil 600 sqn 

81 - Law, Kenneth 605 sqn 

202 - Lawrence, John 235 sqn 

129 - Lawton, Peter 604 sqn 

69 - Leathart, James 54 sqn 

173 - Lees, Alan 236 sqn 

192 - Leigh, Arthur 64 sqn 

267 - Lerway, Frederick 236 sqn 



 

 

148 - Limpenny, Eric 64 sqn 

292 - Lingard John 25 sqn 

271 - Lingard, John 

100 - Lingard, John 25 sqn 

66 - Linney, Anthony 229 sqn 

295 - Llewellyn Reginald 213 sqn 

118 - Llewellyn, Reginald 213 sqn 

11 - Lovell Gregg, Terence 87 sqn Died 1940 

63 - Lusty, Kenneth 25 sqn 

287 - Macdonald Duncan213 sqn 

77 - MacDonald, Duncan 213 sqn 

190 - MacDougall, Ian 141 sqn 

193 - MacDougall, Ralph 17 sqn 

30 - MacNamara, Brian 603 sqn 

38 - Maggs, Mervyn 264 sqn 

152 - Maguire, Harold 229 sqn 

278 - Makins Arthur 247 sqn 

13 - Makins, Arthur 247 sqn 

36 - Malengrau, Roger 87 Sqn 

37 - Malengrau, Roger 87 Sqn 

251 - Malinowski, Bronislaw 43 sqn 

118 - Mansfeld, Miroslav 111 sqn 

9 - Mansfield, D 236 sqn 

159 - Manton, Graham 56 sqn 

46 - Marsland, Guy 245 sqn 

81 - Matthews, Henry 236 sqn 

150 - Matthews, Peter 1 sqn 

296 - McComb James 611 sqn 

119 - McComb, James 611 sqn 

49 - McDonnell, Donald 64 sqn 

240 - McLaughlin, John 238 sqn 

68 - McMullen, D A P 

69 - McMullen, D A P 

31 - McNair, Robin 3 sqn 

114 - Melville Jackson, George 236 sqn 

124 - Mermagen, Herbert 222 sqn 

114 - Merrett, John 235 sqn 

24 - Metcalfe Arthur 600 sqn 

151 - Middlemiss, William 235 sqn 

252 - Miksa, Wlodzimierz 303 sqn 

312 - Millard Jocelyn 1 sqn 

232 - Millard, Jocelyn 1 sqn 

236 - Miller, Anthony FIU 17 sqn 

296 - Mills Randolf 263 sqn 

176 - Mitchell, Richard 229 sqn 

305 - Molson Hartland de Montarville 1 Sqn 

209 - Molson, Hartland De Montarville 1 Sqn 

259 - Morewood, Roger 248 sqn 

106 - Morfill, Percy 501 sqn 

134 - Morris, Edward 79 sqn 

64 - Morris, Geoffrey FIU sqn 

293 - Morton James 603 sqn 

102 - Morton, James 603 sqn 

33 - Moss, Raymond 29 sqn 

172 - Mount, Mickey 602 sqn 

181 - Mowat, Robert 248 sqn 



 

 

103 - Muchowski, Konrad 501 sqn 

309 - Nelson-Edwards George 79 sqn 

213 - Nelson-Edwards, George 79 sqn 

94 - Nichols, Dennis 56 sqn 

258 - Niven, Hugh 601 sqn 

27 - Norfolk, Norman 74 sqn 

154 - Nowakiewicz, Eugeniusz 302 sqn 

47 - Nutter, Reginald 257 sqn 

183 - O'Brian, Peter 152 sqn 

45 - Ogilvie, Donald 601 sqn 

255 - O'Leary, Arthur 89 sqn 

221 - Overton, Charles 609 sqn 

300 - Oxspring Robert 66 sqn 

149 - Oxspring, Robert 66 sqn 

263 - Park, Keith 

223 - Pattison, John 266 sqn 

89 - Pearce, Leslie 236 sqn 

156 - Peel, John 145 sqn 

113 - Pennington, Denis 245 sqn 

114 - Pennington, Denis 245 sqn 

266 - Pennycuick, Bruce 236 sqn 

299 - Perkins F 73 sqn 

281 - Peter Howard Williams 19 sqn 

53 - Pickering, Tony 32, 501 sqn 

172 - Pilkington 1 sqn 

273 - Pinfold, Herbert 56 sqn 

159 - Pniak, Karol 32 sqn 

272 - Poole, Eric 604 sqn 

61 - Poulton, Harry 616 sqn 

182 - Prchal, Edward 310 sqn 

8 - Price, Norman 236 sqn 

166 - Prowse, Harry 266 sqn 

265 - Puda, Raimund 310 sqn 

264 - Pushman, George 23 sqn 

38 - Quelch, Basil 235 sqn 

123 - Quill, Jeffrey 65 sqn 

29 - Quinn, James 236 sqn 

51 - Radomski, Jerzy 303 sqn 

115 - Ramsay, Norman 610 sqn 

282 - Raymond Moss 29 sqn 

124 - Rechka, Josef 310 sqn 

138 - Renvoize, James 247 sqn 

210 - Rich, Peter 25 sqn 

259 - Ricks, Leo 235 sqn 

114 - Riddle Hannam, John 236 sqn 

141 - Risley, Arthur 600 sqn 

294 - Ritchie James 600 sqn 

105 - Ritchie, 600 sqn 

198 - Robinson, Denis 152 sqn 

137 - Rogowski, Jan 74 sqn 

271 - Rolls, William 72 sqn 

131 - Rook, Anthony 504 sqn 

133 - Rose, Jack 32 sqn 

125 - Rosier, Frederick 229 sqn 

19 - Rouse, Geoffrey 236 sqn 

204 - Royce, Michael 504 sqn 



 

 

111 - Russell A, 43 sqn 

100 - Russell, Blair 1 RCAF sqn 

189 - Sanders, Phillip 92 sqn 

10 - Sayers, James 41 sqn 

34 - Scott Malden, Francis 611 sqn 

35 - Scott Malden, Francis 611 sqn 

117 - Scott, Donald 73 sqn 

18 - Secretan, Dennis 54 sqn 

19 - Secretan, Dennis 54 sqn 

101 - Sellers, Raymond 111 sqn 

277 - Shand Michael 54 sqn 

7 - Shand, Michael 54 sqn 

109 - Shipman, Edward 41 sqn 

235 - Simmonds, Vernon 238 sqn 

286 - Sinclair Gordon 19 sqn 

74 - Sinclair, Gordon 19 sqn 

116 - Sinclair, John 219 sqn 

242 - Sing, John 213 sqn 

26 - Sizer, Wilfred Max 213 sqn 

261 - Skinner, Wilfred 74 sqn 

285 - Smallman James 236 sqn 

73 - Smallman, James 236 sqn 

166 - Smith Irving 151 sqn 

220 - Smith, Arthur 74 sqn 

187 - Smith, Edward 610 sqn 

147 - Smith, Eric 600 sqn 

206 - Smith, Leonard 219 sqn 

269 - Smith, Norman Jacko 235 sqn 

50 - Smythe, Derek 264 sqn 

20 - Solak, Jerzy 151 sqn 

314 - Sones Lawrence 605 sqn 

225 - Sones, Lawrence 605 sqn 

40 - Southorn, George 235 sqn 

83 - Spencer, Desmond 266 sqn 

285 - Spiers Aubrey 236 sqn 

269 - Sprague, Henry 3 sqn 

80 - Spurdle, Robert 74 sqn 

291 - Squier John 64 sqn 

97 - Squier, John 64 sqn 

172 - Stanford-Tuck, Robert 

102 - Stansfield, Noel 242 sqn 

240 - Stehlik, Josef 312 sqn 

111 - Stephen H, 74 sqn 

249 - Stephen, Harbourne 74 sqn 

268 - Stephenson, Patrick 607 sqn 

172 - Stephenson, Stanley 85 sqn 

229 - Stevens William 23 sqn 

62 - Stevens, Geoffrey 151 sqn 

63 - Stevens, Geoffrey 151 sqn 

114 - Stockwell, William 804 sqn 

271 - Stoddart, Kenneth 611 sqn 

298 - Stokoe Jack 603 sqn 

126 - Stokoe, Jack 603 sqn 

122 - Stones, Donald 

93 - Stretch, Reginald 235 sqn 

307 - Summers Richard 219 sqn 



 

 

65 - Szlagowski, Jozef 234 sqn 

21 - Taylor Kenneth 29 sqn 

69 - Tew, Phillip 54 sqn 

306 - Thom Alexander 79 sqn 

161 - Thom, Alexander 79 

130 - Thompson, John 111 sqn 

179 - Thompson, William 234 sqn 

146 - Thomson, Thomas 607 sqn 

137 - Thorogood, Laurence 87 sqn 

106 - Toombs, John 264 sqn 

167 - Turley-George, Douglas 54 sqn 

238 - Turner, Guy 32 sqn 

160 - Twitchett, Francis 43 sqn 

163 - Twitchett, Francis 43 sqn 

58 - Unwin, George 19 sqn 

148 - Unwin-Mann 238 sqn 

15 - Urbanowicz, Witold 145 sqn 

168 - Vesely, Vlastimil 312 sqn 

234 - Vick, James 607 sqn 

274 - Vick, James 607 sqn 

5 - Vigors, Tim 222 sqn 

87 - Villa, John 72 sqn 

88 - Villa, John 72 sqn 

99 - Vindis, Frantisek 310 sqn 

226 - Vrana, Adolf 312 sqn 

139 - Wakefield, Herbert 235 sqn 

140 - Wakefield, Herbert 235 sqn 

256 - Walker, George 232 sqn 

266 - Walker, James 600 sqn 

254 - Walker, William 616 sqn 

110 - Wallens, Ronald 41 sqn 

3 - Walsh, Edmund 141 sqn 

107 - Ward-Smith, Peter 610 sqn 

108 - Ward-Smith, Peter 610 sqn 

189 - Watters, Joseph 236 sqn 

274 - Watts, Roy 253 sqn 

239 - Webb, Paul 602 sqn 

262 - Webster, Ernest 85 sqn 

139 - Wells, Edward 266 sqn 

145 - Wellum, Geoffrey 92 sqn 

76 - Westmacott, Innes 56 sqn 

28 - Wheeler, Norman 600 sqn 

228 - Whelan, John 64 sqn 

256 - White, John 32 sqn 

3 - Whittick, Harry 604 sqn 

98 - Whitty, William 607 sqn 

92 - Widdows, Stanley 29 sqn 

96 - Wilkinson, Kenneth 611 sqn 

279 - William Gardiner 3 sqn 

63 - Williams, Gwilym 2119 sqn 

67 - Wilson, Donald 141 sqn 

284 - Winn Charles 29 sqn 

46 - Winn, Charles 29 sqn 

280 - Witold Urbanowicz 145 sqn 

179 - Wolfe, Edward 219 sqn 

139 - Wolton, Ralph 152 sqn 



 

 

107 - Wootten, Ernest 234 sqn 

72 - Worrell, John 32 sqn 

222 - Wunsche, Kazimierz 303 sqn 

87 - Yapp, Derek 245 sqn 

56 - Yates, Gordon 248 sqn 

169 - Young, John 249 sqn 

211 - Young, Randolph 23 sqn 

111 - Zurakowski, J 234 sqn 
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